
CDBG.DR 13

CHANGE ORDER OR WORK
ORDER AMENDMENT

Plaza Tower Street Repair

Work order Number
(cDBG-DR 01)

I-02-W.URG Project Address

Date 3/28/2016 Requested By Rudy Construction

Date Requested 3/2s/20]-6 Total Budget s3,698,780.98 Cost of Change 5937 ,706.97

Change Order Type - Description

(
Work Order
Amendment )F ield ChangeCircle Type:

S so,ooo.oo

s 32,3s0.0s

5 61,34s.32

s30.00 cY

s30.00 cY

540.00 Ton

Sloo.oo ron
Ss.oo sY

51o.oo LF

Quantity:2158
Quantity:714
Quantity:612
Quantity:290
Quantity:5379
Quantity:3283

Total: S64,740.00
Total: s21,420.00
Total: s24,480.00
Total: s29,000.00
Total: s26,895.00
Total: s32,830.00ral Curb (6 inches)

udget Line ltems Affected: (tist All)

nch Excavation & Backfill 0-10'
tructural Excavation

mentitious Sta bilized Subgrade

Non Bid ltem: Street Parking Lot Lighting/lnfra st ructu re

Non Bid ltem: Seeding in lieu of sodding
Mobilization

Rock Backfill
Fly Ash

Project lnformation

Project Name

Eagle Dr, SW 10th, Ridgeway DR, SW Sth, Cardan Pl.



einforced Concrete Pipe 36"
einforced Concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring
einforced Concrete Pipe 36" O-Ring

s150.00 LF

s8s.00 LF

s160.00 LF

S2,100 each

S3,500 each

54,500 each

S4,soo.oo
S2,500 each

S750 each

S30.00 each

S115 each

S1.20 tF
S350 each

S7.so LF

s2.2s SD

s100.00 sY

52s.00 sF

s2.00 LF

5250 each

S 1s.oo cY

s70.00 cY

sss.00 sY

Sss.oo sY

s70.00 LF

54000 each

S17,500 each

s10.00 sD

51.00 sD

S1,250 each

Quantity: 777

Quantity: 31

Quantity:75
Quantity: 1

Quantity:1
Quantity:2
Quantity: 1

Quantity: 1

Quantity:3
Quantity: 57
quantity: 9

Quantity:3603
Quantity: 3

Quantity:208
quantity: 400

Quantity: 11

Quantity:60
Quantity:525
Quantity: 2

Quantity:4987
Quantity:10,445
Quantity:5121
Quantity:482
Quantity: 100

Quantity: 1
Quantity:1
Quantity:400
Quantity : 800

Quantity: 1

Total: s 116,550.00
Total: s2,535.00
Total: s12,000.00
Total: S2,100.00
Total: s3,500.00
Total: s9,000.00
Total: s4,500.00
Total:52,500.00
Total: S2,250.00
Total: s 1,710.00
Total: s1,035.00
Total: s4,323.60
Total: s1,050.00
Total: $1,560.00
Total: s900.00
Total: $1,100.00
Total:51,500.00
Total: s1,050.00
Total: s500.00
Total: S74,805.00
Total: S12,250.00
Total: s281,655.00
Total: s26,510.00
Total:57,000.00
Total: s4000.00
Total: s17,500.00
Total: $4,000.00
Total: s800.00
Total: s1,250.00

inforced Concrete Pipe End Section 36"
Manhole 4' Dia

a n hole 6' Dia

sign 2-1 lnlet Complete in place

ox Type lnlet (4' x 4')
tting New Manhole Ring & Cover
eet Aluminum Sign Panels

quare Steel Sign Post
raffic Stripe (Plastic) (4" wide)
raffic Stripe (Plastic Tape) Symbol
2" Wide Crosswalk Striping

nstruction Signs (33.0 SF & Over)
heelchair Ramp

actile Markers/ Truncated Domes
ilter Fabric Silt Fence
onstruction Entrance
nclassified Excavation (>5O0 CY)

rushed Rock Foundation
ortland Cement Concrete Pavement (6"X>5OOCY)
idewalk (5')
einforced Concrete Pipe (18 in)

Design 2-0 lnlet Complete in Place
rated Street lnlet
onstruction Barricades
arning Lights (Type A)

urvey & Staking as Needed

olid Slab Sodding (U-3 Bermuda) s3.00 sY Decreased by 1629 units Decreased the total of $4,887.00



Change Description

Seeding in lieu of sodding and Street Parking Lot Lighting/lnfrastructure were not

Engineering was revised for storm sewer and park road, increasing quantities of concrete. Revisions were needed to mitigate flooding an

tems unique to this Project.

mprove access to park.

bid because they are not standard bid items. They a

Field Change Order

Field Change Order Authorization ONLY

Vendor ature

teField Change Order Authorization ONLY

Pro ect Manager re

Change Order

atechange order Authorization ONLY

vendor Signature

Change Order Authorization ONLY

Pro ect Manager re

te
Supervisor 5iPro natu re

Work Order Amendment

ate
/28/2016rk Order Amendment Authorization ONL

vendor Signature

/28/2016ork Order Amendment Authorization ON

Pro Manager Si nature
te

/28/2016rk Order Amendment Authorization ONL

rvisor SignatureProlect Su

ate /28/2OL6rk Order Amendment Authorization ON

CDBG Manager

Change Order Authorization ONLY



Revised: 3-2916 for tittl€ River Road

OXCSpec Pry ltem Oescription Toral

200 00 Undastifi ed Ercav-.tion (>500 C.Y.) c.Y S 15.m 163?2 5 244,830.m
213 o1 C.ushed Rock Foundation S 7o.oo 5310 s 31,..7c/].fi
304 04 Portland Cement Concrde Pavement (6")(>500 S.Y.) 5.Y s 55.@ 23r,6 1,212,4Po.@
305 @ Curb & 6utte. (2r8'X6' Earrierx>s@') I 2o.oo 14198 s 283,960.@
412 02 Remove Curb & Gulter S 7.oo 10744 $ 75,236.fi
812 03 Corl(,ete Faveoent Removal 5.Y S lo.oo 12850 5 128,500.m

813 m Remove Drlvelvay s.Y. s 10.o 2973 s 29,730.00

820 01 Sawort Pavernent LF s 4.m 650 s 2,6m.00

823 00 sldewalk (s') s.Y 5 ss.@ 1149 s 63,195.m
823 03 6' P.C Conc. Driveay {HES) s.Y s 6s.@ 2973 5 193,245.m

824 01 Temporary Surfdce Course (TBSC) Ioa s 4O.m 3U 5 14560.m
840 04 Solld Slab SoddinS (U-3 Sermuda) s.Y. s 3.00 4191 s 14,373.&

453 oo Reinfo(ced Concrete Pipe (18 lnches) 5 7o.oo 275 s 19,250.m

454 34 Desien 2{ lnlet Complete in Place Ea. 5 4m0.m 2 s 8,00.m
454 63 Gnted Street lnlet (26'Wide) Ea s 17,500.00 3 5 s2,soo.m

811 16 Structure Removal (€escce*e+hie€) aCP s 1s.0o 145 s 11,175.m

740 09 Construction Banicades OyDe lll) S.D, s 10.m 22m 5 22,mO.00

10 Wamlng Uahu fType A) s.o s 1.m 4400 5 4,400.00

740 14 Channelizers Cones 5.D. s 1.50 9000 s 13,500.m

453 04 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (48 lnches) L.F S 24o.m 570 s 136,8@.00

454 30 ,unction Box (6' x 6') - 3ea c.Y. I 8so.m 9 s 7,650.00

Mailbox Remove & Replacc TA s 500.00 54 s 27,0@.00

Survey & Siakin& as needed EA s 1,2so.00 5 5 7.500.@

CCTV lnspedion LF I 2.m s7L 5 1,142.00

No ltem
772
2r2
2t5
222
222

305
453

453

453

453

454

454

154

454
450

729
733

735

736
737

740
830

830

90

9@

s s0,000.00

s 30.(D

t 3o.m
s 40.00

s 1m.00

$ s.oo
s 10-@

s 1SO,00

$ &5.00

S 16o.m

S 2,100.0
J 3,5oo.oo

s 4s(x).m
S 4,500.@

I 2,5oo.oo

S 75o.oo

$ 3o.oo

5 115-00

s 1.20

S 35o.oo

$ 7.S0

S L2s
$ 1m.00

s 2s.00

3 2.00

s 2$.00
s 1.15

qt,

No hem
01

o7

08

o1

05
02

o?
t2
74

33

01

03

37

56

@
00

@
m
04
00
05
00
01

o:,

10

Street Fa r*lnt Lot Lithtin&llnfrastrudure
Tr€.ch Er.evation & aatkfll, G10'
Slruct rdl Ercavaton
Rock 8.ckfill
Fly Ath
C.mrnutious Stabllired Subgrade

lnt.gr.l Or.b (5ln.hes) >5@'
Reinro.c.d Con rete Plpe (36")

Relnfo,tcd Concrete Plp. 1r" O-Ring

R€inforced Con6cte Plpe 36' O-Rln!
Rclnforced Corsete Plpc End S€ction (36"1

Manhole4'Die,
ir.nhol.6' Oii.
Oesitn 2-l lnlct Complcte in Pla<e
gox Type lnict (d' x 4')
S€tting New Manhole Rlr|g& Corer
Sh.et Aluminum Sitn Panels

sgu.r€ Steel 9$ PGt
Trafllc Stripe {Pldtlc} ({" wide}
Traftc Strip€ {Pl3sti.Iape) Symbol

12" Wide Croair.lk stripint
Construction Sltns (33.0 SFandOver)
Wheelch.lrtump
Tacille Maakers ,/ T.uncated Oornes

Filter tab.ic Silt fenc€
Cor6truction Enttance

sledin8 h- iie! o{ soddha

$
ca
CY

Ton

Ton

SY

Lf
tf
LF

$
EA

EA

EA

tA
EA

EA

SF

EA

LF

EA

LF

SD

5Y

SF

TF

EA

SY

I
2158

771
612
290
5379
3283
777

31

75
1

I
2

1

1

3

57
9

3603

208
400

11

@
525

2

tr*€B

5 s0,000.00

s 9,740.b
5 21,420.m

5 24,440.00

s 29,000.@

s 26,895.@

s 32,830.m

s 116,550.m

s 2,635.00

s rzo@.00
5 2,100.00

$ 3,s@.00

s 9,000.00

s 4,500.m

s 2,500.m

s 2,250.00

5 1,710.00

s 1,035.00

$ 4,323.fi
s 1,050.m

s 1,560.m

s 9m.00

s 1,1m-00

s 1,5@.00

s 1,050.00

s 5@.m
5

s

No ttetn Holtem

Enimated TotalThis W.O. - REVISED3-25-16

241,976.33

3,69&7E0.98

Cityof Moore - O DEMANDSERVICES - W.O. BI{2-W-URG (plaza Towe6Street Repair)

Unit U t kice E5t. qty

c.Y.

LF,

LF,

LF.

LF,

740

lvlobilization



Cost Reasonableness Certification

Plaza Towers Street Repair

work Order Number r-02-w-uRG
oate 1tz8/20r6

Total

stoted prokat is octurote, confomon.e with Off.e oJ Monogement ohd Eudqet rcqutements on the dote cettiled

3l2A/2076

Stan Drake, Projecr Supervisor SiSnature

s 390,410.00

lnf rastructu.e Recovery and

lmplementation Plan Appendix Bl Table

81.8-Subarea PT5

Cardinal

EnEineeringDrainate

2.497 ,924.OO5

lnf rastructure R€covery and

lmplementation Plan Appendir B1 Table

81.8-SubArea PT5

Cardinal

Engineering

Cardinal

EnaineennBTraffic 50,478.60s

lnfrastructur€ Secovery and

lmplementation Plan appendix 81 Table

81.8-SubArea PT5

cardinal
Enqineerint27,000.00s

lnf rastructure Recovery and

lmplementation Plan Appendix Bl Table

81.8-SubArea PT5

Mailbor Remove and

Replace

cardinal

EnsineeringSurvev & Stakang 7,500.00

lnfrastucture Recovery aod

lmplementation Plan Appendir 81 Table

8l.8-SubArea PT5

Cardinal

Endneerins5 1,142.00

lnfrastructur€ Eecovery and

lmDlementetion Plan appendix 81 Table

81.8-subAr€a PTsCCTV lnspection

Cardinal

EngineerinS

lnf rastructure Recovery and

lmplementation Plan Appendix El Table

81.8-SubArea PT524r,976.335

Uttl€ River Park Roadway: Gradin&

Draina8e, Surfa€in& & E.osion Control
Enslneerin8 Plans

Cabbiness

EnsineerinB
Street Parkins

Lot/Liahtins 50,000.00s

City Of Moore5 32,350.05 city of Moore Standard
Seeding in lieu ot
soddin8

s 3,698,780.98

C.rtmc.tion: T],€ Proreca 5 upeNiet (PS) ol the City ol Moorc, Oklohono ceniles thoa the Cost Reosonoblehess sunmory prcvi.le.l obove Jor ahe



PAGE ONE:

(o-E

AS OF 28AMARCH17

CHANGE CHANGE

ORDER ORDER

01 02 (t-F)

Item SPa Unit

Estimated

Quantity
Estimated

Cost

Quantity
Changed

by

Quantity
Changed

by

TOTAT

QUANIIY
TO DATE

200-00 Unclassified Excavation (>500 cY) CY 11,33s.00 15.00 770,O2s.OO 4,987 .O0 4,987.00
213-03 Crushed Rock Foundation (Crusher Run)(1.5") CY 5,13s.00 70.00 359,450.00 175.00 175.00
304-04 Portland Cement Conc. pavement (6")(>s00) SY 18,015.00 55.00 990,825.00 5,121.00 5,121.00
30s-00 Curb & Gutter (2'-8" )(6" Barrier)(>500') LF 14,198.00 20.00 283,960.00 0.00
8L2-02 Remove Curb & Gutter tF 10,748.00 7.00 75,236.00 0.00
812-03 Concrete Pavement Removal SY 12,850.00 10.00 128,500.00 0.00
813-00 Remove Drivewa SY 2,973.00 10.00 29,730.00 0.00
820-01 Sawcut Pavement LF 4.00 2,600.00 0.00
823 00 Sidewalk (5') 5Y 667.00 55.00 36,685.00 482.00 482.00
823-03 6" PC Conc. Drivew ay (HES) SY 2,973.O0 65.00 193,24s.00 0.00
824-O7 Temporary Surface Course (rBsc) Ton 364.00 40.00 14,560.00 0.00
840-04 Solid Slab Sodding (U-3 Bermuda ) SY 6,420.O0 3.00 L9,260.00 - 1,629.00 -t,629.00
4s3-00 Reinforced Concrete pi e (18") IF 175.00 70.00 72,250.OO 100.00 100.00
454-34 Design 2-0 lnlet Complete in Place EA 1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 1.00 1.00
454-63 Grated Street lnlet (26' Wide) EA 2.00 17,500.00 35,000.00 1.00 1.00
811- 16 Structure Removal RCP) LF 745.O0 1r,175.00 0.00
7 40-09 Construction Barricades (Type lll SD 1,800.00 10.00 18,000.00 400.00 400.00
7 40-70 Warning L (Type A) SD 3,600.00 1.00 3,600.00 800.00 800.00
7 40-1,4 Channelizer Cones SD 9,000.00 1.50 13,500.00 0.00
453-04 Reinforced Concrete pi pe (48") LF 570.00 240.00 L36,800.00 0.00
454-30 Junction Box (6'x 6' ) CY 9.00 850.00 7,5s0.00 0.00

Mailbox Remove & Replace 54.00 500.00 27,000.00 0.00
Survey & Staking as needed EA 5.00 1,2s0.00 6,2s0.00 r..00 1.00
CCTV lns ection LF 571.00 2.00 L,L42.O0 0.00

il

History of Changes Occurring

_ ltem Oescription
Unit
Price

6s0.00

15.00



1.O0Pa 1.000.0050,000.000.00LSnfrastructureStreet Parkin Lot Li htin 2,158.O02,158.000.0030.000.00CYckfi&n Baa otichn xcaET e 7L4.OO212-01 714.OO0.0030.000.00CY
Structural Excavation 612.00212-O7 512.000.0040.000.00Ton
Rock Backfill 290.00215-08 290.000.00100.000.00Ton
FI Ash 5,379.00222-07 5,379.000.005.000.00SYb daZC ud sbStatin oti SumCe e 3,283.00222-05 3,283.000.0010.000.00LF

500rb 6a C un teg 777 .OO30s-02 't77 .OO0.00150.000.00LFe 63ete PncCoof prcedRe n 31.004s3-02 3 r..000.0085.000.00LFRio- nL IPnfo ec d peRe 75.00453-12 75.000.00160.000.00
Ro36eP ngretenCo cn rced pfoRe 1.00453-74 1.000.002,100.000.00EA

inforced Concrete Pi End Section (36")
Re 1.00453-33 1.000.003,500.000.00EA
Manhole 4' Dia 2.004s4-01 2.OO0.004,500.000.00EA
Manhole 6' Dia 1.00454-03 1.000.004,500.000.00EAen caPm eteCoetn12Desi gn 1.00454-37 1.000.002,500.000.00EA

e lnlet (4' x 4')Box 3.00454-66 3.000.00750.000.00
eCovnRi 6{hn o ea cNSetti ng 57.00460-00 57.000.0030.000.00SFaP en ssimm uneeth u gnS 9.00729-00 9.000.00115.000.00EA

uare Steel Si n Post 3,603.00733-00 3,603.000.001.200.00LFedc 4P stats ecralli p 3.0073s-00 3.000.00350.000.00EAobe mcti aTP S Syae pc trsaffiT p 208.00736-04 208.000.007.500.00LF
12" Wide Crosswalk Stri ing 400.00737 -00 400.000.002.250.00SDedn OvS0 aF3Snsonstn uCo 11.00740-06 11.000.00100.000.00SY
Wheelchair RamP 60.00830-00 60.000.0025.000.00SF

cn atedr5 uaM rkeactiT e fi 525.00830-01 s25.000.002.000.00LF
tilter Fabric Silt Fence 2.00900-03 2.000.00250.000.00EA
Construction Entrance900-10 23,963.0023,963.000.001.3s0.00EA

in lieu of soddingSeeding 2,580,443.00Total Line ltem Bu et
180,631.01Mobilization

2,761,O7 4.OtTotal Budget

0-10'

Concrete
LF

EA

Domes



Change Order 3-28-2016
4,987.00 15.00 74,805.00CY200-00 Unclassified Excavation {>500 CY)

CY 175.00 70.00 12,250.00Crushed Rock Foundation (Crusher Run)(1.5")213-03
281.655.00SY 5,121.00 55.00Portland Cement conc. Pavement (6"X>500)304-O4

55.00 26,510.00SY 482.00Sidewalk (5')823-00
3.00 -4,887.00SY -1,629.00840-04 Solid Slab Sodding (U-3 Bermuda)

70.00 7,000.00LF 100.00453-00 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18")
1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00EA454-34 Design 2-0 lnlet Complete in Place

1.00 17,500.00 17,500.00EA4s4-63 Grated Street lnlet (26'Wide)
400.00 10.00 4,000.00SD740-09 Construction Barricades (Type lll)

800.00SD 800.00 1.00Warning tights (Type A)740-ro
1,2s0.00EA 1.00 1,250.00Survey & staking as needed

50,000.00 s0,000.00LS 1.00Street Parking Lot Lighting/lnfrastructure
30.00 64,740.OOCY 2,158.00Trench Excavation & Backfill, 0-10'212-07

774.OO 30.00 27,420.OOCY272-07 Structural Excavation
612.00 40.00 24,480.00Ton215-08 Rock Backfill

29,000.00Ton 290.00 100.00FI Ash222-07
26,895.00SY 5,379.00 5.00Cementitious Stabilized Subgrade

10.00 32,830.00LF 3,283.00305-02 lntegral Curb (6") >500'
150.00 116,550.00LF 177.OO453-O2 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (36")

31.00 85.00 2,635.00LF453-L2 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring
12,000.00LF 75.00 160.00Reinforced Concrete Pipe 36" O-Ring453-14

2,100.00 2,100.00EA 1.00Reinforced Concrete Pipe End Section (35")453-33
3,500.00 3,500.00EA 1.00Manhole 4' oia454-01
4,500.00 9,000.00EA 2.00454-03 Manhole 6' Dia

1.00 4,500.00 4,s00.00EA454-37 Design 2-1 inlet Complete in Place

IIII

II

I

I

222-05



2,500.00454-66 Box Type lnlet (4'X 4') 1.00 2,500.00

3.00 750.00 2,250.OO450-00 Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover
SF 57.00 30.00 1,710.00729-OO Sheet Aluminum Sign Panels

Square Steel Sign Post EA 9.00 115.00 1,035.00733-00

73s-00 Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(4"wide) Lf 3,603.00 7.20 4,323.60

736-04 Traffic Stripe (Plastic Tape) Symbol EA 3.00 350.00 1,0s0.00

7.50 1,560.00737-O0 12" Wide Crosswalk Striping 208.00

SD 400.00 2.25 900.007 40-06 Construction Signs (33.0 SF and Over)

5Y 11.00 100.00 1,100.00830-00 Wheelchair Ramp

SF 60.00 25.00 1,s00.00830-01 Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes

LF 525.00 2.00 1,0s0.00900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence

Construction Entrance EA 2.00 250.00 500.00900-10
32,350.05Seeding in lieu of sodding 23,963.00 1.35

876,351.65 Total Line ltem Chang

3,456,804.65 New Total Line ltem B

241,976.33

3,698,780.98 Total CO fil Budget

9t7,706.97 Total in Change of Bur

II

I

I I
I II

EA

EA

LF

EA

Mobilization

ru
I

I

---t

------r-----

T

I

T

---H



PAGE TWO: Sum of Changes as of28 March 2016 Original Contract As of 3-28-2016
(G-D) (c'E)(D*E) (r-F)

Estimated
quantity (D)

Unit
Price (E)

Estimated

Cost (F)
Quantity
Used (G)

oifference
in quantitv (H)

Cost for
Proiect (l)

oifference
in cost (J)

Pay ltem #
(Column A)

Item Description
(Column B)

Unit
(c)

200-00 Unclassified Excavation (>500 CY) 11,335.00CY 15.00 170.025.00 76,322.00 4,987.00 244,a30.00 74,805.00

5,310.00 371,700.00213-03 Crushed Rock Foundation (Crusher Run)(1.5') CY 5,135.00 70.00 359,450.00

304-04 Portland Cement Conc, Pavement (6")(>500) SY 18,015.00 55.00 990,825.00 23,136.00 I,27 2,480 .O0

14,198.00 283,960.0030s-00 Curb & Gutter (2'-8")(5" BarrierX>500') LF 14,198.00 20.00 283,960.00

812-02 Remove Curb & Gutter LF 10,748.00 7.00 75,236.00 70,748.00 0.00 75,236.O0 0.00

812-03 Concrete Pavement Removal SY 12,8s0.00 10.00 128,500.00 12,850.00 0.00 128,500.00 0.00

813,00 Remove Driveway SY 2,973.00 10.00 29,730.00 2,973.00 0.00 29,730.00 0.00

820 01 Sawcut Pavement LF 650.00 4.00 2,600.00 650.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00

823,00 sidewalk (5') 5Y 667.00 55.00 36,68s.00 1,149.00 63,195.00

823-03 6" PC Conc. Driveway (HES) SY 2,973.00 65.00 193,24s.00 2,973.00 0.00 193,245.00 0.00

Ton 364.00 40.00 14,560.00 364.00 0.00 14,560.00 0.00824-01 Temporary Su rface Course (TBSC)

840,04 Solid Slab SoddinB (U-3 Bermuda) SY 6,420.00 3.00 19,260.00 4,791.00 -1,629.00 14,373.00 -4,887.00

453,00 Reinforced Concrete Pipe {18") LF 175.00 70.00 12,2s0.00 27s.00 19,2s0.00

454-34 Design 2-0 lnlet Complete in Place EA 1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 2.00 8,000.00

454-63 EA 2.00 17,500.00 3s,000.00 3.00 52,500.00Grated Street lnlet (26'Wide)

811- 16 Structure Removal (RCP) LF 7 45.00 15.00 11,175.00 745.00 r.1,175.00

740 09 Construction Barricades (Type lll) SD 1,800.00 10.00 18,000.00 2,200.00 22,000.00

7 40-10 Warning Lights (Type A) SD 3,600.00 1.00 3,500.00 4,400.00 4,400.00

740-14 Channelizer Cones SD 9,000.00 1.50 13,500.00 9,000.00 13,500.00

0.00453 04 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (48") LF s70.00 240.00 136,800.00 570.00 0.00 136,800.00

454-30 lunction Box (6'x 6') CY 9.00 8s0.00 7,6s0.00 9.00 0.00 7,650.00 0.00

54.00 27 ,OOO.O0Mailbox Remove & Replace EA 54.00 500.00 27 ,O00.OO

Survey & Staking as needed EA s.00 1,250.00 6,250.00 6.00 1.00 7,500.00 1,2s0.00

I,t42.OOCCTV lnspection LF 571.00 2.OO I,t42.OO 571.00

tittle River Park Road 0.00 0.00

1.00 1.00 50,000.00 50,000.00Street Parking Lot Lighting,/lnf rastructure LS 0.00 50,000.00 0.00

212-OL Trench Excavation & Backf ill, 0-10' CY 0.00 30.00 0.00 2,158.00 64,140.00

714.00 21,420.00212-07 Structural Excavation CY 0.00 30.00 0.00

215 08 Rock Backfill Ton 0.00 40.00 0.00 612.00 612.00 24,4aO.OO 24,480.00

290.00 290.00 29,000.00 29,000.00222-OL Fly Ash Ton 0.00 100.00 0.00

222-Os Cementitious Stabilized Subgrade SY 0.00 5.00 0.00 5,379.00 25,89s.00

3,283.00 32,830.0030s-02 lntegral Curb (6") >500' LF 0.00 10.00 0.00

453'02 Reinforced concrete Pipe (36") LF 0.00 150.00 0.00 777.OO 116,550.00

0.00 31.00 31.00 2,635.00 2,63s.00453-72 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring LF 0.00 8s.00
453-74 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 36" O-Ring LF 0.00 160.00 0.00 75.00 12,000.00

1.00 2,100.004s3-33 Reinforced Concrete Pipe End Section (36") EA 0.00 2,100.00 0.00

454-01 Manhole 4'Dia EA 0.00 3,s00.00 0.00 1.00 3,s00.00

2.OO 9,000.00454-03 Manhole 6' Dia EA 0.00 4,500.00 0.00

I



454 37 Design 2-1 inlet Complete in Place EA 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4.s00.00
8ox Type lnlet (4' x 4') EA 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 1.00 2.500.00
Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover EA 0.00 750.00 0.00 3.00 2,2s0.00
Sheet Aluminum Sign Panels SF 0.00 57.00 1,710.00

Square Steel Sign Post EA 0.00 9.00 9.00 1,03s.00 1,03s.00
Traff ic Stripe (Plastic)(4"wide) LF 0.00 3,603.00 4,323.50
Traffic Stripe (Plastic Tape) Symbol EA 0.00 3.00 1,0s0.00
12" Wide Crosswalk Striping LF 0.00 208.00 1,560.00
Construction Signs (33.0 SF and Over) s0 0.00 400.00 900.00
Wheelchair Ramp SY 0.00 11.00 11.00 1,100.00 1,100.00

830-01 Tactile Markers/f runcated Domes SF 0.00 60.00 1,500.00

900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence LF 0.00 525.00 1,050.00
900,10 Construction Entrance EA 0.00 2.00 500.00

seeding in lieu of sodding EA 0.00 23,963.00 32,350.05

Total Project Cost 2,s80,443.00 3,456,804.65
180,631.01 24L,976.33

TotalContract Budget 2,767,O7 4.Ot 3,698,780.98

1.00

Mobilization:

lasa-es
laso-oo

lz:g-oo
lzss-oo
lzqs-oo

h3G.04
lzau -oo

lzao.oe

1830-00

o.ool 3o.oo

o.ool lls.oo
o.ool 7.2o
o.ool 3so.oo

o.ool 7.so

o.ool 2.2s
o.ool 1oo.oo

o.ool 2s-oo

o.ool 2.oo
o.ool 2so.oo

o.ooJ 1.3s

=

I


